<< FES 2Blade Rotor Head Ass'y(for 425~500 class 8mm Mast) 425~500%K S EF MR Ie SRR L B >>

@ W4.7X5.5X0.5 Washer E A Upper Swashplate Lock Ass'y
Socket head o for 425~550 class 8mm Mast)
M2X8 : AR (for
@ machine screws B e
(3 w3x4.5x0.5 Washer # 7
(@ B3x6X2.5  Bearing I
Socket head L
@ M3X10 machine screws 2 75 R
® P2x11 Pillar R T
=l / 0 @ @
feimeie
Main Grip Lever Extension
1.Assemble the Main Grip Lever and Extension
HEREAREARAE S ENE R MIE L -
2.Assemble the Upper Swashplate Lock
HAEMBAIRRARM AL E AT - -1
Socket head .
@ M3X18 machine screws 2 il 7< ElRfit
Socket head o
@ M2X5 machine screws 2 7S FIRiH
(® N3x5.5L Nut iz
1.Both linkages should be equal in length
HARBERUKAERERE -
(©) e
Dy
) )
E)
MZHIEER
Both linkages should
be equal in length
Tighten the setting screw(M2x5) of the swashplate For 425mm Blade For 500mm Blade
E:zmz(etﬂéha?rw(a)lfnttirlsvz:;;Jla‘i:clg(?keg;?)ilsé be (10mm Root with 3mm hole) (12mm Root with 4mm hole)
perpendicular. 42555 (4E4R1Z 10mm, $EFL,3mm) 5004E (484812 12mm, $27,4nm)
FheR0E - BABROERA » AARE T EFITRE
HEMXBHZ A% SR o __ o @
@_1 i
S 1
! i @ ro 4 ©
e = | o= I L:
(D Wsx16x0.8  Washer £ 7 e =
Socket head o i i : |
@ w3xe2 e e IR IR : L 1.-..'@ i
(@ P3x3.96x3.1 Tutb ] Lo de
Socket head o
@ wmax2s machine serews A Hl7< FIR
(®) W4.2x8X0.4  Washer # 7
® N3xs.5L Nut 02
_—
ON/77
Install the linkages When the main grip is at 0 pitch degrees, @
USRI B KGR the swashplate lock arm should be perpendicular S k
EHEROE TS, A ERI0ERA ——
©
o
|
—v \

Assembly Figure




